A AAAEE 4 B wEaAneL K Vwasa

Al-18752 18.C.1.
Modification to Correct & Clarify Al-14736 Additional Scope of Work for
Occupancy Mechanic Shop Retrofit for Elections Dept.

CC REGULAR

Date: 12/01/2009

Submitted By: Oscar Garza, PURCHASING DEPT.

Submitted For: Marty Salazar

Department: PURCHASING DEPT.

Agenda Area: Purchasing Department Purchasing only: Buildings & Grounds

Information

Requesting approval of a "modification" to Al-14736 approved by Commissioners Court on
3-31-09 for the purposes of replacing the phrase "change order" to Additional Scope of
Work (required by the City of Edinburg in order to obtain occupancy permit for retrofitted
Elections Warehouse, fka, Mechanic Shop at Robert's Chev. Site) inasmuch as no AIA
documents or contracts were utilized but rather evidenced by and processed through a
Purchase Order and thus addressing the concern and request by the County Auditor to
draft and execute a Change Order #1.

BACKGROUND
Fiscal Impact
FISCAL YEAR: -ACCT. #:
FUNDS AVAILABLE Y/N?: MATCHING FUNDS Y/N?:
BUDGETARY IMPACT:
No Fiscal Impact.
Attachments

Link: CC Mins-03/31/09-Al-14736-B&G-CAS

Form Routing/Status

Route Seq Inbox Approved By Date Status
1 Purchasing Department Marty Salazar 11/25/2009 11:56 AM APRV
2 Budget & Management Angela Garcia 11/25/2009 01:26 PM  APRV
3 Roland Garcia Rolando Garcia 11/25/2009 02:15 PM  APRV
4 Auditor's Office 11/25/2009 04:47 PM NEW
Form Started By: Oscar Garza Started On: 11/24/2009 04:03 PM

Final Approval Date: 11/25/2009

http://agenda.hgoco.net/print_ag_memo.cfm?seq=18752&rev_num=0&form=AG_MEMO... 5/12/2010




Department: BUILDINGS & GROUNDS

PURCHASE ORDER INCREASE
COUNTY OF HIDALGO /

Contact Name: DANIEL FLORES Increase #
Telephone #
TO: Vendor Number: 347647 \

Vendor Name: CAS COMPANIES

Address: 111 BRAND LANE.

rocurement Method:
Contract #

STAFFORD. TEXAS

Increase Purchase Order for the following items:

Purchase Order Number 613512

1 for this Purchase Order

Cooperative Awarded Vendor

(TBPC State Award, TCPN, TASB-Buybo
000.00 (verbal quotes)

(attach written quotes)

Quantity | UOM

Description

Unit Price Amount

Amount of Original Purchase

240,000.00

ADDITIONAL SCOPE OF WORK FOR
MECHANIC SHOP RETROFIT .

( ELECTIONS DEPT)
PREVIOUSE PAID $219,511.83
BALANCE DUE $ 20,488.17
MODIFICATION §$ 12,285.34

TOTAL DUE FOR INVOICE #0827406-5
$32.773.5]

Amount of Increase Request

12,285.34

i,
7

TOTAL AMOUNT ~

252 ,285.34

Cd

Account Number:

0-1336-414-00-220-035-0-452

t-\.p.vuls HUM '. "‘J—\ D

Reason:  Modification approved in Comm.Court 12/01/09. Above mvmc% e ] Iax:ed S(Eon%i? Court for
approval to pay on 5/18/10 (_ As per Moises Salazar )

Authorization:

Reviewed by:

Approved By:

Approved By:

p/

\—)‘,Departmem Head

Purchasing Department f’/

Pesact

Purchasing Agent

Hidalgo County Auditor

F2/ 200

5)3[10

Date

MAY 1 3 2010

Date

Date




